CONSERVATION DIVISICN .
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

(File ccpy)
APT 15-155-21201-0cxtD _ (of this well).

(This must be listed:; 1f no API# was issued, please note drilling completion date.)
WELL OWNER/OPERATOR _ Cabot 0il & Gas Corp. OPERATCR'S LICENSE NO. _ 6120
ADDRESS 9400 N. Broadway, Suite 608, OKC, OK 73114 PHONE # (405) 478-6500
LEASE (FARM) _Rush WELL NO. _1-20_ WELL LOCATION ,210' {il  COUNTY oo
SEC. 20 TWP. _24 RGE. _8  KEYor(W) TOTAL DEPTH _4230 PIUG BACK TD _3873
Check Cne:
OILWELL ___ GASWELL ___ D & A X _ SWD or INJ WELL ___ DOCKET NO.
SURFACE CASING SIZE _8-5/8" SET AT _ 214 CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS

CASING SIZE _5-1/2" SET AT 3929 CEMENTED WITH-__ 135 SACKS
DERFORATED AT 3819'-23',3763'-69', 3733'-37'
CONDITION OF WELL: GooD _X  POOR ___ CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE

PROPOSED METHOD OF PIUGGING CIBP @ 3754, CIBP @-3625",w/5 sxs of emt on top. Shoot

5-1/2" csg @ *3000'. PU to salt section @ 1420". Pump.35 sxs, PU to 920" 35 sxs. PU to 264"

35 sxs. PU to 60' emt 25 sxs. Cut off 3" below GL. All cmt to be 60/40 Poz + 47 Gel.

————

2
IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? i’;g%; IS ACO-1 FILED?Attached
(If not explain.)”

DATE AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN _/-18-92

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. AND THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORFPORATION COMMISSION.

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE AUTHCRIZED TC BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING CPERATIONS:

Jim R. Pendergrass PHONE # ( 405) 478-6514

USE CNLY CONE SIDE QF-RAGH TORM SIGNED:

ADDRESS 9400 N. Broddway, Suite 608, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114

PIIGEING CONTRACTOR lowco & DS&W Well Service LICENSE No. 6901
CHVED |
ADDRESS F- O BO}%T%%GUEHEET MifBsae 67525 PHONE # (316) 587-3361

PRYMENT OF THE PLUGGINGFRE((Y)$p.R. 82-3-118) WILL BE GUARANTEED g o

Wiehita, Kansas

—1-30a2-




STATE CORPORATION COMNISSION KaAoRe=82=3=117
200 Calorado Uerby Bultlding
¥Yichita, Xansas 67202

TYPE OR PRINT

NOTICE: F1!l ocut completely
and retera to Coase Olv.

oftlice within 30 days,

Lk

LEASE QPERATOR

ADDRESS

PHONES( ) QOPERATORS LI CENSE NO.

Charactar of Wel!

(C1!, Gas, D&A, SWD, Inputr, Water Supply Well}

The plugging propasal was approved aon

AP

NUMBER ‘
\

LEASE NAME
WELL NUMBER

Ft. from S Sectfen Lin

F+. from E Sectlion Lin
SEC. TWP, RGE. (Elor(k
COUNTY
Date Well Completed
Ptugging Commenced
Plugging cgnpiortd

(date

by (KCC District Agent's Name)
la ACO=1 fllad? lf net, is well log attached?
Producing Formation Depth to Top S8attom TeDe
;ho- depth and thlickness of all water, oll and ;as formations.

01L, GAS QR WATER RECORODS | CAS ING RECORD

Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled out

Describe In detall the manner In which the wel!
placed and the method or methods used
ware used,

was plugged,
In Introducing [T Tnto the hole.
state the character of same and depth placed,

indicating where the mud fluid
| ¥ cement or gthor |

fron__feof to toet each

Name of Plugging Contractor

License No.

Address

HAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGBLNG FEES:

STATE OF COUNTY OF '

above-dascribed wel!l,
statements,
the same ars true and correct,

baling firsT duly sworn an oath,

so help me God.

{Address)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TQ bafore me this

(Emplaoyee of Qperatar)
says:
and matters hereln contalned and the log of the above-described vell as fled

(STgnature)

v day of

or (Operator

That | have Knowiedge of The fa

Y

, 19

mmission Explires:

NotTary Public

& CNLY CN[E SH[D[E QF EACH FCAM

Faorm (
Revised 02
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Joan Finney
Governor

Jim Robinson
Chairman

F. 8, Jack Alexander
Commissioner

Rachel C. Lipman
Commissioner

Judith McConnell

Executive Director

Brian Moline
General Counsel

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W, Ist Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone {316) 263-3238

Kansas Corporation Commission

NQOTICE OF RECEIPT COF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

July 16, 1992

Cabot 0il & Gas Corp Rush 1-20

9400 N Brcadway 608 APT 15-155-21,201

Oklahoma City OK 73114 2235'FSL-2210"'FEL
Sec. 20-24-08W
Reno County

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers,
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of

plugging. Please contact the district office for approval of
yvour proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before
plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). Failure to

do so is punishable by an administrative penalty of up to $1000.
If a workover pi ill be used during the plugging of the well

it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved
prior to the use of the pit.

It has recently come toc my attention that the form CP-1 has
been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the
well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The
Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the
central or district office, does not include an inquiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-capticoned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

-’ A *
;'.- } P, ] ,//’ -
{ld. 0L 7
David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

District: #2 202 W First Suite 304
Wichita KS 67202
{316) 263-8809
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NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

July 21, 1992
Cabot 0il & Gas Corp Rush .1-20
9400 N Broadway 608 APT 15-155-21,201
OCklahoma City OK 73114 2235'FSL-2210'FEL
Sec. 20-24-08W

Reno County
Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers,
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of
plugging. Please contact the district office for approval of
your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before
plugging_the well, pursuant to K. A.R. 82-3-113 (b). Failure to
do so is punishable by an administrative penalty of up to $1000.
ITf a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well

it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved
prior to the use of the pit.

Tt has recently come to my ztiention that the form CP-1 has
been filed by opsrators other than the owner or operator of the
well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The
Conservatior Divigion's review of form CP-1, either in the
central or district office, does not include an ingquiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well,

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
{90} days from the above date.

Sincerely,

7N Y2
I 4 J ;2 -——fl”

‘\-‘ 7 .'.’___ VAN -4—!_‘4,-‘\

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

202 W First Suite 304
Wichita K5 67202
(316) 263-8809

District: #2



